## **FLEMING WAY SUBWAY CLOSURE**



The **subway** between the bus station and the Parade will close.





It will close on Monday 14 August 2023.





You will not be able to walk through it.

## **FLEMING WAY SUBWAY CLOSURE**



You will need to walk a different way to get to the bus station or town centre

There will be signs and staff to tell you which way to go

You can ask the staff member for help



The bus station and shops will still be open.